■  The specifications, magnet holding force, and mounting dimensions are the same as
those of the existing CY3R series model.
A Lube-retainer is installed to support lubrication
retention on the piston and to ensure a lubrication film.
(Bore size: Ø 15 to Ø 63)
Improved lubrication
Lengthening of the wear ring on the body side by,
30 % at maximum, helps to achieve smooth movement.

CY3R32 1.5
CY3R40 2.0
CY3R50 2.5
CY3R63 3.0
Bore
size
[mm]
Model
Allowable
load mass
(Wv) [kg]
Max. operating
pressure (Pv)
[MPa]
6 CY3R6 1.0 0.55
10 CY3R10 2.7 0.55
15 CY3R15 7.0 0.65
20 CY3R20 11.0 0.65
25 CY3R25 18.5 0.65
32 CY3R32 30.0 0.65
40 CY3R40 47.0 0.65
50 CY3R50 75.0 0.65
63 CY3R63 115.0 0.65
1 Vertical Operation
2 Max. Weight of Connection Bracket to the Body
Cylinder Self-Weight Deflection
28

7 Switch rail gasket
8 Piston seal
9 Wear ring A
10 Wear ring B
11 Lube-retainer B
12 Cylinder tube gasket
13 Magnetic shielding plate
14 Plug
15 Switch magnet
16 Hexagon socket head cap screw
Replacement Parts/Seal Kit
Bore size
[mm]
Kit no. Contents
6 CY3R6-Z-PS Nos. ⑥, ⑧, ⑨, ⑩, ⑫ above
10 CY3R10-Z-PS Nos. ⑥, ⑦, ⑧, ⑩, ⑪, ⑫ above
15 CY3R15-Z-PS
Nos.
⑥, ⑦, ⑧, ⑨, ⑩, ⑪, ⑫ above
20 CY3R20-Z-PS
25 CY3R25-Z-PS
32 CY3R32-Z-PS
40 CY3R40-Z-PS
Switch Rail Accessory Kit Nos.
Bore size
[mm]
Standard type
Right side centralised
piping type
Left side centralised
piping type Contents
CY3R CY3RF CY3RG
6 CYR6E-□Z — — Nos. ⑤, ⑥, ⑬, ⑮, ⑯ above
10 CYR10E-□Z CYR10EF-□Z CYR10EG-□Z Nos. ⑤, ⑥, ⑦, ⑭, ⑮, ⑯ above
15 CYR15E-□Z CYR15EF-□Z Nos. ⑤, ⑥, ⑦, ⑬, ⑭, ⑯ above
20 CYR20E-□Z CYR20EF-□Z
Nos. ⑤, ⑥, ⑦, ⑬, ⑭, ⑮, ⑯
above
25 CYR25E-□Z CYR25EF-□Z
32 CYR32E-□Z CYR32EF-□Z
40 CYR40E-□Z CYR40EF-□Z
50 CYR50E-□Z CYR50EF-□Z
63 CYR63E-□Z CYR63EF-□Z
∗  □ indicates the stroke.
∗  A magnet is already built in for Ø 15.
∗  A plug is installed in the centralised piping type switch rail.
∗  The quantity of each component is for a single cylinder.

P
Model
P (Piping port)
— TN TF
CY3RF10 M5 x 0.8 — —
CY3RF15 M5 x 0.8 — —
CY3RF20 Rc1/8 NPT1/8 G1/8
CY3RF25 Rc1/8 NPT1/8 G1/8
CY3RF32 Rc1/8 NPT1/8 G1/8
CY3RF40 Rc1/4 NPT1/4 G1/4
CY3RF50 Rc1/4 NPT1/4 G1/4
CY3RF63 Rc1/4 NPT1/4 G1/4
Model L LD M MM N PW Q QW T TC W WP WS X Y Z
CY3RF10 38 3.6 4 M3 x 0.5 4.5 26 68 14 17.5 14 20 13 8 15 39.5 76
CY3RF15 53 4.3 5 M4 x 0.7 6 32 84 18 19 17 25 16 7 18 54.5 94
CY3RF20 62 5.4 5 M4 x 0.7 7 38 95 17 20.5 20 40 19 7 22 64 107
CY3RF25 70 5.4 6 M5 x 0.8 6.5 43 105 20 21.5 22.5 40 21.5 7 28 72 117
CY3RF32 76 7 7 M6 x 1 8.5 54 116 26 24 28 50 27 7 35 79 130
CY3RF40 90 7 8 M6 x 1 11 64 134 34 26 33 60 32 7 40 93 148
CY3RF50 110 8.6 10 M8 x 1.25 15 82 159 48 30 42 60 41 10 50 113 176
CY3RF63 118 8.6 10 M8 x 1.25 16 94 171 60 32 48 70 47 10 60 121 188
Model B C CB CR D F G GP GW H HA HB HC HP HR HS HT J x E K
CY3RF10 6.5 3.2 2 0.5 12 6.5 4 27 25.5 26 24 14 25 — 24 5 — M4 x 0.7 x 6 9
CY3RF15 8 4.2 2 0.5 16.6 8 5 33 31.5 32 30 17 31 — 30 10.7 — M5 x 0.8 x 7 14

.5
Model
P (Piping port)
— TN TF
CY3RG10 M5 x 0.8 — —
CY3RG15 M5 x 0.8 — —
CY3RG20 Rc1/8 NPT1/8 G1/8
CY3RG25 Rc1/8 NPT1/8 G1/8
CY3RG32 Rc1/8 NPT1/8 G1/8
CY3RG40 Rc1/4 NPT1/4 G1/4
CY3RG50 Rc1/4 NPT1/4 G1/4
CY3RG63 Rc1/4 NPT1/4 G1/4
Model L LD M MM N PW Q QW T TC W WP WS X Y Z
CY3RG10 38 3.6 4 M3 x 0.5 4.5 26 68 14 17.5 14 20 13 8 15 39.5 76
CY3RG15 53 4.3 5 M4 x 0.7 6 32 84 18 19 17 25 16 7 18 54.5 94
CY3RG20 62 5.4 5 M4 x 0.7 7 38 95 17 20.5 20 40 19 7 22 64 107
CY3RG25 70 5.4 6 M5 x 0.8 6.5 43 105 20 21.5 22.5 40 21.5 7 28 72 117
CY3RG32 76 7 7 M6 x 1 8.5 54 116 26 24 28 50 27 7 35 79 130
CY3RG40 90 7 8 M6 x 1 11 64 134 34 26 33 60 32 7 40 93 148
CY3RG50 110 8.6 10 M8 x 1.25 15 82 159 48 30 42 60 41 10 50 113 176
CY3RG63 118 8.6 10 M8 x 1.25 16 94 171 60 32 48 70 47 10 60 121 188
Model B C CB CR D F G GP GW H HA HB HC HP HR HS HT J x E K
CY3RG10 6.5 3.2 2 0.5 12 6.5 4 27 25.5 26 24 14 25 — 24 5 — M4 x 0.7 x 6 9
CY3RG15 8 4.2 2 0.5 16.6 8 5 33 31.5 32 30 17 31 — 30 10.7 — M5 x 0.8 x 7 14